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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Gipuzkoa                 

      
Males                 

         0 2.171454 0.010959 2.1668 100000 216.68001 99785.695 8025564.8 80.255648 

         1 0.354035 0.41526 1.414969 99783.32 141.19034 398803.04 7925779.1 79.4299 

         5 0.106338 0.336487 0.531503 99642.13 52.96004 498034.95 7526976.1 75.540096 

         10 0 0 0 99589.17 0 497945.85 7028941.1 70.579373 

         15 0.062412 0.190685 0.311983 99589.17 31.070092 497820.12 6530995.3 65.579373 

         20 0.330056 0.34225 1.648489 99558.1 164.12039 497250.75 6033175.1 60.599541 

         25 0.462497 0.526478 2.309954 99393.979 229.59555 496426.3 5535924.4 55.696778 

         30 0.610894 0.620154 3.050931 99164.384 302.54368 495247.32 5039498.1 50.819638 

         35 0.50954 0.567113 2.544895 98861.84 251.593 493764.64 4544250.8 45.965671 

         40 1.026028 0.592939 5.119448 98610.247 504.83006 492023.75 4050486.1 41.075712 

         45 2.165934 0.566057 10.779016 98105.417 1057.4798 488232.65 3558462.4 36.271824 

         50 4.028009 0.48157 19.931932 97047.937 1934.3529 480225.56 3070229.7 31.636218 

         55 6.71757 0.55793 33.09643 95113.584 3147.92 468609.92 2590004.2 27.230644 

         60 8.786218 0.534548 43.050796 91965.664 3959.195 450614.25 2121394.3 23.067242 

         65 13.707118 0.51019 66.309613 88006.469 5835.6749 425740.47 1670780 18.984741 

         70 21.217488 0.517756 100.92416 82170.794 8293.018 390857.67 1245039.5 15.15185 

         75 39.53718 0.52865 180.83575 73877.776 13359.743 337903.29 854181.86 11.562095 

         80 64.825546 0.534081 281.60112 60518.033 17041.946 262889.35 516278.58 8.530987 

         85 125.28895 0.493943 475.65427 43476.087 20679.586 165055.15 253389.22 5.828244 

         90 222.54137 0.427292 679.61673 22796.501 15492.883 69617.994 88334.072 3.874896 

         95 345.04452 2.562577 1000 7303.6175 7303.6175 18716.079 18716.079 2.562577 

      
Females                 

         0 2.905383 0.164688 2.898349 100000 289.83491 99757.897 8619292.5 86.192925 

         1 0 0 0 99710.165 0 398840.66 8519534.6 85.44299 

         5 0 0 0 99710.165 0 498550.83 8120693.9 81.44299 

         10 0 0 0 99710.165 0 498550.83 7622143.1 76.44299 

         15 0.065906 0.134795 0.329434 99710.165 32.847941 498408.72 7123592.3 71.44299 

         20 0.070822 0.163288 0.354007 99677.317 35.286476 498238.96 6625183.6 66.466311 

         25 0.117997 0.465902 0.589801 99642.031 58.769001 498053.21 6126944.6 61.48956 

         30 0.491205 0.295179 2.45178 99583.262 244.1562 497055.88 5628891.4 56.524473 

         35 0.249081 0.526719 1.244671 99339.105 123.64452 496402.93 5131835.5 51.659772 

         40 0.502065 0.577115 2.507661 99215.461 248.7987 495551.24 4635432.6 46.720869 

         45 1.386507 0.465184 6.906924 98966.662 683.55523 493005.43 4139881.3 41.83107 

         50 2.456648 0.555397 12.216522 98283.107 1200.6777 488746.41 3646875.9 37.105827 

         55 3.139412 0.434453 15.558934 97082.429 1510.4991 481140.85 3158129.5 32.530392 

         60 4.237749 0.511078 20.971489 95571.93 2004.2856 472959.95 2676988.7 28.010198 

         65 5.24384 0.526783 25.897873 93567.645 2423.203 462104.72 2204028.7 23.555458 

         70 9.036679 0.528172 44.240244 91144.442 4032.2524 446209.55 1741924 19.111686 

         75 16.171977 0.541438 77.968858 87112.189 6792.0379 419988.09 1295714.4 14.874089 

         80 32.812323 0.56439 153.11871 80320.151 12298.518 374813.99 875726.34 10.902947 

         85 83.5198 0.521275 348.02381 68021.634 23673.148 283443.54 500912.35 7.364015 

         90 154.59416 0.490603 554.5983 44348.486 24595.595 159097.82 217468.81 4.903636 

         95 265.11598 2.95506 1000 19752.891 19752.891 58370.984 58370.984 2.95506 

 


